



Bid Tab
S. Lincoln Ave. and Simms St.
Sewer Separation
Bid 25-139

Route S. Lincoln Ave. and Simms St.
County Kane
Local Agency City of Aurora

Bids Received 4/9/2025 at 11 a.m.

				Engineer's Estimate		H Linden & Sons Water & Sewer Inc 722 E. South St Unit D Plano, IL 60545		Superior Excavating Co. 131 Zapata Lane Minooka, IL 60447		Performance Construction & Engineering LLC 217 W. John Street Plano, IL 60545		Martam Construction, Inc. 1200 Gasket Dr Elgin, IL 60120		Mauro Sewer Construction, Inc 1251 Redeker Rd. Des Plaines, IL 60016	
NO.	ITEM	UNIT	QUANTITY	UNIT COST	AMOUNT	UNIT COST	AMOUNT	UNIT COST	AMOUNT	UNIT COST	AMOUNT	UNIT COST	AMOUNT	UNIT COST	AMOUNT
1	Select Granular Trench Backfill	CY	131	\$40.00	\$ 5,240.00	\$8.00	\$ 1,048.00	\$40.00	\$ 5,240.00	\$35.00	\$ 4,585.00	\$66.00	\$ 8,646.00	\$50.00	\$ 6,550.00
2	Unsuitable Soil Removal and Replacement	CY	6	\$35.00	\$ 210.00	\$1.00	\$ 6.00	\$69.00	\$ 414.00	\$65.00	\$ 390.00	\$161.00	\$ 966.00	\$125.00	\$ 750.00
3	Exploratory Excavation, 6' Deep	LF	25	\$25.00	\$ 625.00	\$1.00	\$ 25.00	\$99.00	\$ 2,475.00	\$35.00	\$ 875.00	\$88.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$50.00	\$ 1,250.00
4	Modify/Rehabilitate Sanitary Manhole	EA	1	\$5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$4,900.00	\$ 4,900.00	\$3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$2,260.00	\$ 2,260.00	\$3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00
5	Storm Structure to be Abandoned	EA	2	\$1,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$300.00	\$ 600.00	\$1,240.00	\$ 2,480.00	\$650.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$740.00	\$ 1,480.00	\$500.00	\$ 1,000.00
6	Sanitary Manhole Inverts to be Brick and Mortared	EA	1	\$400.00	\$ 400.00	\$300.00	\$ 300.00	\$396.00	\$ 396.00	\$500.00	\$ 500.00	\$1,620.00	\$ 1,620.00	\$1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00
7	Storm Sewer - 20" DIP	LF	16	\$250.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$300.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$282.00	\$ 4,512.00	\$275.00	\$ 4,400.00	\$566.00	\$ 9,056.00	\$400.00	\$ 6,400.00
8	Storm Sewer - 21" RCP	LF	192	\$175.00	\$ 33,600.00	\$165.00	\$ 31,680.00	\$134.00	\$ 25,728.00	\$170.00	\$ 32,640.00	\$212.00	\$ 40,704.00	\$170.00	\$ 32,640.00
9	Storm Sewer - 18" RCP	LF	38	\$150.00	\$ 5,700.00	\$200.00	\$ 7,600.00	\$124.00	\$ 4,712.00	\$150.00	\$ 5,700.00	\$188.00	\$ 7,144.00	\$150.00	\$ 5,700.00
10	Storm Sewer - 12" RCP	LF	104	\$125.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$115.00	\$ 11,960.00	\$118.00	\$ 12,272.00	\$140.00	\$ 14,560.00	\$121.00	\$ 12,584.00	\$120.00	\$ 12,480.00
11	TideFlex CheckMate Check Valve w/ Downstream Clamp, 21"	EA	1	\$8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$8,795.00	\$ 8,795.00	\$7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$7,160.00	\$ 7,160.00	\$15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00
12	Storm Manhole, Type A, 4' dia.	EA	2	\$6,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$5,500.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$4,820.00	\$ 9,640.00	\$8,500.00	\$ 17,000.00
13	Storm Inlet, Type A, 2' dia.	EA	3	\$2,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$1,920.00	\$ 5,760.00	\$2,000.00	\$ 6,000.00
14	Storm Infiltration Catch Basin, Ty B, 3' dia.	EA	2	\$3,500.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$3,300.00	\$ 6,600.00	\$4,500.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$6,500.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$2,960.00	\$ 5,920.00	\$4,000.00	\$ 8,000.00
15	Connect to Ex. 60" RCP (Hazel Ave. & S. Lincoln Ave.)	EA	1	\$4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$5,500.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$5,460.00	\$ 5,460.00	\$5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
16	Field Adjustments to Proposed Storm Structures	EA	2	\$600.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$600.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$1,240.00	\$ 2,480.00	\$500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$820.00	\$ 1,640.00	\$1,000.00	\$ 2,000.00
17	Class D Patching, 7" Binder & 1.5" Surface	SY	330	\$75.00	\$ 24,750.00	\$88.00	\$ 29,040.00	\$98.00	\$ 32,340.00	\$78.00	\$ 25,740.00	\$116.00	\$ 38,280.00	\$100.00	\$ 33,000.00
18	Combination PCC Curb and Gutter	LF	45	\$70.00	\$ 3,150.00	\$75.00	\$ 3,375.00	\$82.00	\$ 3,690.00	\$65.00	\$ 2,925.00	\$80.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$100.00	\$ 4,500.00
19	HMA Drive Approach, Removal and Replacement, 2" Residential	SY	45	\$65.00	\$ 2,925.00	\$69.00	\$ 3,105.00	\$74.00	\$ 3,330.00	\$60.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$91.00	\$ 4,095.00	\$100.00	\$ 4,500.00
20	Seeding - Aurora Mix	SY	180	\$18.00	\$ 3,240.00	\$20.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$15.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$20.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$40.00	\$ 7,200.00	\$40.00	\$ 7,200.00
21	Traffic Control and Protection	LS	1	\$10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$42,287.00	\$ 42,287.00	\$20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00
22	Inlet Protection	EA	8	\$150.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$10.00	\$ 80.00	\$200.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$200.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$320.00	\$ 2,560.00	\$200.00	\$ 1,600.00
23	Temporary Staging	TON	25	\$10.00	\$ 250.00	\$10.00	\$ 250.00	\$13.00	\$ 325.00	\$15.00	\$ 375.00	\$44.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$25.00	\$ 625.00
24	Non-Special Waste Disposal	TON	262	\$55.00	\$ 14,410.00	\$57.00	\$ 14,934.00	\$40.00	\$ 10,480.00	\$30.00	\$ 7,860.00	\$78.00	\$ 20,436.00	\$65.00	\$ 17,030.00
25	Special Waste Disposal	TON	25	\$45.00	\$ 1,125.00	\$51.00	\$ 1,275.00	\$100.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$30.00	\$ 750.00	\$88.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$100.00	\$ 2,500.00
26	Items Ordered by Engineer	Allowance	1	\$15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00
Bidder's Total Proposal for Making Entire Improvements =				\$	185,525.00		\$ 179,478.00		\$ 194,869.00		\$ 218,787.00		\$ 236,711.00		\$ 249,725.00
Percentage Above/Below the Engineer's Estimate =							-3.26%		5.04%		17.93%		27.59%		34.60%